
Republic of the Phi l ippines
Department of Science and Technology
&*IXY&*W",& h' il} T H * H ru ffi N- O # Y XWW ryreW ET' *W XW&T'T WT ffi.

INVITATION TO BID

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF IT HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE REQUIREMENTS
FOR lPeL

1. The SCTEA/CE AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION INSTITUTE (STII), through
its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites PhiIGEPS registered
supplier/manufacturer/contractors to bid for the hereunder items:

Lot
No. Item/Description Quantity Approved

Budget for the
Contract

Price of Bid
Documents

(non-refundable)

IT HARDWARE

1
Book Scanner with Digital SLR
Camera

1 1 units Php 13,200,000.00

SUB-TOTAL Php 13,200,000.00 Php 13,000.00

2 SERVER
Network Attached Storage, 4-bays
max ,4Tb (4x1Tb )

6 units

Network-Attached Storage, 1 2-bays
max, 16Tb (B x 2Tb)

2 units

Rack Server 2 units

SUB.TOTAL Php 1,720,000.00 Php 1 ,700.00

3 Desktop Computer 24 units Php 1,080,000.00

SUB.TOTAL Php 1,080,000.00 Php 1 ,100.00

IT SOFTWARE

4 Adobe Acrobat Xl Standard Edition 24 units Php 408,000.00
Advance TIFF Editor Plus 1 uni t 84,600.00

SUB.TOTAL Php 492,600.00 Php 500.00

TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC) Php 16,492,600.00

9tvt -w
1 4 JUL 2016



2. Bidding wil l be conducted through an open competit ive bidding procedures using
non-discretionary pass/fail" criterion as specified in the lmplementing Rules and
Regulations Part A (IRR-A) of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9184, otherwise known as
the "Government Procurement Reform Act".

Bidding is restricted to Fil ipino cit izens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or
organizatlons with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital
stock belonging to cit izens of the Phil ippines, and to cit izens or organizations of a
country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to
Fil ipino cit izens, pursuant to RA 5183 and subject to Commonwealth Act 138.

The complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased at the STll - BAC
Secretariat - Property Section, 2nd Flr. STll Bldg, DOST Complex, Gen. Santos
Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig Ci ty.

It is also downloadable free of charge from the websites of the Phil ippines
Government Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and STll. Bidders who wil l
participate in the bidding shall pay the non-refundable fee for Bidding Documents
not later than the submission of  their  b ids.

Bidders may bid per lot (.1ust specify the loUs) or with the whole contract. Bid fees
will be adjusted depending on the No. of Lots to be bid by a bidder.

5. The complete schedule of activit ies is l isted, as follows:

ACTIVITIES DATE

1. Advertisernentiposting of bid 19-25 July 2016

2. Pre-bid corrference 26 July  2016 -  10:30 A.M.

3.  Submiss ion,  opening of  b ids and b id

evaluat ion

08 August 2016 -

10 :00  A.M.

4. Post qualif ication 09-1 0 August 2016

5. Approval of BAC Resolution/lssuance of

Notice of Award

11-12 August 2016

6. Contract preparation and signlng by the

HOPE

15 August 2016

7. Notice to Proceed 16 August 2016

4

The b idders shal l  submi t  the i r
requi rements and f inancia l  proposals
0B August  2016 10.00 A.M.  at  the
accepted.

duly accomplished eligibil i ty, technical
in separate sealed envelopes on or before
BAC-Secretariat. Late bids shall not be



7.

8 .

The STll reserves the right to waive any formality in the responses to the
eligibil i ty requirements and to this invitation. STll further reserves the right to
reject any and all proposals, or declare a failure of bidding, or not award the
contract, and makes no assurance that the contract shall be entered into as a
result of this invitation without thereby incurring any l iabil i ty in accordance with
Republic Act (RA) No. 9184 and its lmplementing Rules and Regulations.

For further information, please refer to.

NENITA G. BALBALOS,A
Head BAC Secretariat
SC'ENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION INSTITUTE
Telephone No. 837-2191
Telefax No. 837-2071 loc. 2145

,=*=offi*AANAN
BAC.th-air

D P. BURGOS

DOST Complex, Gen. Santos Ave
Bicutan, Taguig City
P.O. Box 080 Taguig, Phi l ippines

Tel Nos: 837-2191 to 95
Fax No: 837-7518
Website: mvlv. stii.dost. gov. Ph


